

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL COMMITTEE FOR RESEARCH PROMOTION Nil Ratan Sircar Medical College, 138, AJC BOSE ROAD, Kolkata-700014.

Memo no: CRP/12/2021.

Date: 08/12/2021.

## Invitation for availing Financial Grant for Research Projects

The Committee for Research Promotion, Nil Ratan Sircar Medical College, Kolkata seeks to promote research by the faculty members by funding a part of their Research Projects.

Applications are invited in the prescribed format by the interested faculty members and are also suggested to read the SOP for the selection criteria/process, available in our College website [https://www.nrsmc.edu.in] by clicking 'Research Promotion' button under 'About Us' in the Home Page

The last date of submission is 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021.

The undersigned may be consulted for any clarifications.

Dr. Ranjan Kumar Sharma Chairman, Committee for Research Promotion Nil Ratan Sircar Medical College, Kolkata. Email: <u>ranjankumars@yahoo.com</u> Phone: 9831084476